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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1, Yuan Xu, of city of Eugene, State of Oregon, am named as an inventor for the

following patent applications:

Klarquist
Sparkman
Matter No,

Country

Applicatior Title

Application No.

Filing or
Priority
Date

7813-77898-01
7813-77898-02

7813-77950-01

7813-77950-02

7813-77950-03

7813-77950-04

7813-77950-05

7813-77950-06

7813-77950-07

7813-77950-08

7813-77950-09

7813-77951-01
7813-77951-02
7813-77951-03

7813-77951-04

USA

EPC

USA

EPC

China

Japan

USA

Korea

Canada

EPC

EPC
PCT
uUs

China

METHOD OF PROCESSING A RADON DATA
BASED IMAGE FUNCTION AND IMAGING
METHOD

METHOD OF PROCESSING A RADON DATA
BASED IMAGE FUNCTION AND IMAGING
METHOD

METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING
AN (N+1)- DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION
FROM RADON DATA

METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING
AN (N+1)- DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION
FROM RADON DATA

METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING
AN (N+1)- DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION
FROM RADON DATA

METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING
AN (N+1)-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION
FROM RADON DATA

METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING
AN (N+1)-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION
FROM RADON DATA _
METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING
AN (N+1)-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION
FROM RADON DATA

METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING
AN (N+1)-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION
FROM RADON DATA

METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING
AN (N+1)-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION
FROM RADON DATA

METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING
AN (N+1)-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION
FROM RADON DATA

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR IMAGING
TOMOGRAPHY

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR IMAGING
TOMOGRAPHY

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR IMAGING
TOMOGRAPHY

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR IMAGING
TOMOGRAPHY
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60/901,395

60/640,426

4031043.5

PCT/EP2005/013801

200580037142.4

2007-548729

11/794,558

10-2007-7011035

2584900

5817788.2

5011135
PCT/EP2006/004781
11/920,941

200580045368.9

211412007

12/3072004
12/30/2004
122172005
1212112008
12/21/2005
6/28/2007

1212172005
12/21/2005
1212112005

5/23/2005
5/19/2006

5/19/2006

12/2112005
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7813.77951-05 Korea METHOD AND DEVICE FOR IMAGING 10-2007-7027429 11/23/2007
TOMOGRAPHY

7813-77951-06 Canada METHOD AND DEVICE FOR IMAGING
TOMOGRAPHY

7813-77952-01 EPC METHOD AND DEVICE FOR COLLIMATION AN EP05011136.8 12/30/2004
ENERGY INPUT BEAM

7813-77952-02 PCT METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SHAPING AN PCT/EP2005/013802  12/21/2005
ENERGY INPUT BEAM

7813-77952-03 USA METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SHAPING AN 11/794,557 6/28/2007
ENERGY INPUT BEAM

7813-77952-04 China METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SHAPING AN 200580045368.9 12/21/2005
ENERGY INPUT BEAM

7813-77952-05 Korea METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SHAPING AN 10-2007-7012412 1272172005
ENERGY INFUT BEAM

7813-77952:06 EPC METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SHAPING AN $819578.5 121212005
ENERGY INPUT BEAM

7813-77952-07 Canada METHOD AND DEVICE FOR COLLIMATING AN 2589253 ¥ 12/21/2005

) ENERGY INPUT BEAM

7813-77952-08 Japan METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SHAPING AN 2007-548730 12/28/2008
ENERGY INPUT BEAM

7813-77953-01 EPC METHOD OF RECONSTRUCTING AN IMAGE 6005195 ~ _ 3/14/2006
FUNCTION FROM RADON DATA

7813-77953-02 PCT METHOD OF RECONSTRUCTING AN IMAGE PCT/EP2007/002257 3/14/2007
FUNCTION FROM RADON DATA

7813-77954-01 PCT IMAGING METHOD AND DEVICE WITH DUAL PCT/EP2006/010281  10/25/2006
READING SCANNER

7813-77954-02 EPC IMAGING METHOD AND DEVICE WITH DUAL 05023312.1 10725/2005
READING SCANNER

and,;

WHEREAS, State of Oregon Acting by and through the State Board of Higher Education on
Behalf of the University of Oregon, having a place of business at Eugene, Oregon, desires to acquire an
interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, I, Yuan Xu, hereby sell, assign and transfer to State of Oregon Acting by and
through the State Board of Higher Education on Behalf of the University of Oregon, my right, title and
interest in and to said inventions, patent applications and patent rights throughout the world, including
foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent
Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent
Convention; said inventions, applications and lét’ters patent in this or any foréign country, and all
divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by State of Oregon

Acting by and through the State Board of Higher Education on Behalf of the University of Oregon, for its
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own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent
may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
me had this Assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree
that I will communicate to State of Oregon Acting by and through the State Board of Higher Education
on Behalf of the University of Oregon, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting
said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightfu] oaths, and do everything possible to aid State of
Otegon Acting by and through the State Board of Higher Education on Behalf of the University of
Oregon, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in
this or any foreign country,

I hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment
any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any applicable legal
requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent

office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at E\}C\,_K NVE , State of Oregon, this}__,_?__ day of MZOO&

STATE OF Oresnn
88,

COUNTY OF L an-t.

\_... , 2008, before me personally came the above-named
instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me
that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Nobtary Public For
My comimission expires:

This 2O day of

A S TTINI NI NI IS TSNS TN
FFICIAL SEAL
REBECCA AUST
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 412317
COMMIBSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 28, 2010
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