502585529 11/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2631630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YUAN XU	01/30/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	STATE OF OREGON ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE STATE BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OREGON
Street Address:	1238 UNIVERSITY OF OREGON
City:	EUGENE
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97403-1238

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60901395
PCT Number:	EP2008000983
Application Number:	12527188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(503)595-5301Phone:503-595-5300

Email: sarah.coyne@klarquist.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP
Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., SUITE 1600
Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7813-77898-04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. JONES

PATENT REEL: 031687 FRAME: 0855 H \$120 00 60

502585529

Signature:	/Michael D. Jones/
Date:	11/27/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=7813-77898-04 U of O Assignment#page1.tif source=7813-77898-04 U of O Assignment#page2.tif source=7813-77898-04 U of O Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031687 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yuan Xu, of city of Eugene, State of Oregon, am named as an inventor for the following patent applications:

Klarquist Sparkman Matter No.	Country	Application Title	Application No.	Filing or Priority Date
7813-77898-01	USA	METHOD OF PROCESSING A RADON DATA BASED IMAGE FUNCTION AND IMAGING METHOD	60/901,395	2/14/2007
7813-77898-02	EPC	METHOD OF PROCESSING A RADON DATA BASED IMAGE FUNCTION AND IMAGING METHOD		
7813-77950-01	USA	METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING AN (N+1)- DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION FROM RADON DATA	60/640,426	12/30/2004
7813-77950-02	EPC	METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING AN (N+1)- DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION FROM RADON DATA	4031043.5	12/30/2004
7813-77950-03	PCT	METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING AN (N+1)- DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION FROM RADON DATA	PCT/EP2005/013801	12/21/2005
7813-77950-04	China	METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING AN (N+1)-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION FROM RADON DATA	200580037142.4	12/21/2005
7813-77950-05	Japan	METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING AN (N+1)-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION FROM RADON DATA	2007-548729	12/21/2005
7813-77950-06	USA	METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING AN (N+1)-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION FROM RADON DATA	11/794,558	6/28/2007
7813-77950-07	Korea	METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING AN (N+1)-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION FROM RADON DATA	10-2007-7011035	12/21/2005
7813-77950-08	Canada	METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING AN (N+1)-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION FROM RADON DATA	2584900	12/21/2005
7813-77950-09	EPC	METHOD AND DEVICE OF RECONSTRUCTING AN (N+1)-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE FUNCTION FROM RADON DATA	5817788.2	12/21/2005
7813-77951-01	EPC	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR IMAGING TOMOGRAPHY	5011135	5/23/2005
7813-77951-02	PCT	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR IMAGING TOMOGRAPHY	PCT/EP2006/004781	5/19/2006
7813-77951-03	US	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR IMAGING TOMOGRAPHY	11/920,941	5/19/2006
7813-77951-04	China	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR IMAGING TOMOGRAPHY	200580045368.9	12/21/2005

MDJ:mgs 01/16/08

7813-77951-05	Korea	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR IMAGING TOMOGRAPHY	10-2007-7027429	11/23/2007
7813-77951-06	Canada	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR IMAGING TOMOGRAPHY		
7813-77952-01	EPC	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR COLLIMATION AN ENERGY INPUT BEAM	EP05011136.8	12/30/2004
7813-77952-02	PCT	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SHAPING AN ENERGY INPUT BEAM	PCT/EP2005/013802	12/21/2005
7813-77952-03	USA	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SHAPING AN ENERGY INPUT BEAM	11/794,557	6/28/2007
7813-77952-04	China	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SHAPING AN ENERGY INPUT BEAM	200580045368.9	12/21/2005
7813-77952-05	Korea	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SHAPING AN ENERGY INPUT BEAM	10-2007-7012412	12/21/2005
7813-77952-06	EPC	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SHAPING AN ENERGY INPUT BEAM	\$819578.5	12/21/2005
7813-77952-07	Canada	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR COLLIMATING AN ENERGY INPUT BEAM	2589253 *	12/21/2005
7813-77952-08	Japan	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SHAPING AN ENERGY INPUT BEAM	2007-548730	12/28/2005
7813-77953-01	EPC	METHOD OF RECONSTRUCTING AN IMAGE FUNCTION FROM RADON DATA	6005195 ~	3/14/2006
7813-77953-02	PCT	METHOD OF RECONSTRUCTING AN IMAGE FUNCTION FROM RADON DATA	PCT/EP2007/002257	3/14/2007
7813-77954-01	PCT	IMAGING METHOD AND DEVICE WITH DUAL READING SCANNER	PCT/EP2006/010281	10/25/2006
7813-77954-02	EPC	IMAGING METHOD AND DEVICE WITH DUAL READING SCANNER	05023312.1	10/25/2005

and;

WHEREAS, State of Oregon Acting by and through the State Board of Higher Education on Behalf of the University of Oregon, having a place of business at Eugene, Oregon, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Yuan Xu, hereby sell, assign and transfer to State of Oregon Acting by and through the State Board of Higher Education on Behalf of the University of Oregon, my right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said inventions, applications and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by State of Oregon Acting by and through the State Board of Higher Education on Behalf of the University of Oregon, for its

own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to State of Oregon Acting by and through the State Board of Higher Education on Behalf of the University of Oregon, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid State of Oregon Acting by and through the State Board of Higher Education on Behalf of the University of Oregon, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in this or any foreign country.

I hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office, for submitting and recording this document.

3	•	
Executed at EVGENE	State of Oregon, this 20 day of January 20	008.
	home and the second	
	Yuan Xu	
STATE OF Oregon	•	
COUNTY OF 1	SS.	

This 30 day of 7000, before me personally came the above-named Yuan Xu, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

OFFICIAL SEAL
REBECCA AUST
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 412317
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 28, 2010

Notary Public For My commission expires:

Page 3 of 3